

PROGRESSIVE ROOFING

Quotation

17805 Comconex Road
Manteca, CA 95336
Phone (209) 624-7301 Fax (209) 824-7234

DATE January 25, 2014
Quotation # 100
Customer ID

Bill To:
Hensel Phelps
California Veterans Home
2811 West California Ave
Fresno Ca 93706

Quotation valid until: January 25, 2014
Prepared by: Rafael Lapizco

Comments or special instructions:
Progressive Roofing is a Veteran Owned, Small Business.
Prevailing wages having been included in our cost as a Union Contractor.

Description	AMOUNT
The scope of this work includes but is not limited to the following:	
a. Furnish and install all concrete tile roofing as required to provide a complete concrete tile roof system in accordance with the Contract Documents.	1,000,000.00
b. Furnish and install all (07 62 00) hardware and accessories required for a complete installation including, but not limited to, valleys, hips, ridges, eaves, corners, rakes, miscellaneous flashing and attaching devices including elements not detailed but required for a complete system.	
c. Provide Manufacturer Warranty and Finish Warranty in accordance with the contract documents 30 years.	
d. 1.5 % Bond Premium	15,000.00
<u>Exceptions:</u> Testing and Inspection Building Permits and Fees Roof Sheathing PVC Roofing Sheet Metal Gutters, Downspouts, Couterflashing and Coping not specified in Section 07 32 00 Metal Roofing	
TOTAL	\$ 1,015,000.00

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, contact Rafael Lapizco (209) 624-7301

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



MB/DVBE

8230 South 32nd Avenue
San Jose, CA 95802
Phone (408) 201-1034 Fax (408) 201-1033

January 22, 2014

Project: California Veterans Home Fresno

Project Location: Fresno, CA

We propose and agree to furnish all the necessary labor and material, and install, as described herein, the following:

Concrete Roof Tile System, complete in accordance with the Contract Drawings titled California Veterans Home.

SECTIONS: 07 13 26 Self Adhering Sheet Waterproofing
07 22 00 Roof Deck Insulation
07 32 00 Roof Tiles
07 62 00 Sheet Metal Flashing & Trim

FOR THE SUM OF: \$978,000.00

(NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND & NO/100THS)

Alternates & Exceptions:

Testing and Inspection
Building Permits and Fees
Building Paper
PVC Roofing
Sheet Metal Gutters, Downspouts, Couterflashing and Coping
Metal Roofing
Bond (additional 2% if required)

TERMS:

SALES TAX INCLUDED IN PRICE ABOVE. PAYMENTS ARE TO BE MADE ON ESTIMATES IN THE AMOUNT OF 100% OF WORK IN PLACE TO BE PAID BY THE 10TH OF EACH MONTH AND THE BALANCE OF THE CONTRACT PRICE WITH EXTRAS UPON COMPLETION OF OUR PROJECT.

This proposal is subject to cancellation by us within 30 days, unless it is accepted by both parties before that date and approved by our office.

Roofing Supreme Company shall perform the work described at the price quoted subject to the following adjustment: In the event that the price of any materials to be used in this work should increase from the price at which the material was available to Roofing Supreme Company at the time of submission of this proposal/contract, the contract price shall be increased to reflect the additional costs of materials to Roofing Supreme Company.

Accepted

ROOFING SUPREME COMPANY

BY

Kenny Arnold, Vice-President

Tile Runners, Inc.

ABC Industrial Park
 5505 Yetti Drive
 Fresno, CA 93706
 (557) 289-6678

JOB ESTIMATE

TO:
 Hensel Phelps
 California Veterans Home
 2811 West California Ave
 Fresno Ca 93706

JOB DESCRIPTION

Furnish and install all hardware and accessories required for a complete tile roofing system including, but not limited to, valleys, hips, ridges, eaves, corners, rakes, miscellaneous flashing and attaching devices including elements not detailed but required for a complete system. Addendums and OCIP has been reviewed.

ITEMIZED ESTIMATE: TIME AND MATERIALS

AMOUNT

Self Adhering Sheet Waterproofing	\$71,000.00
Roof Deck Insulation	132,000.00
Building Paper	68,000.00
Roof Tiles	602,000.00
Sheet Metal Flashing & Trim	81,000.00
Joint Sealants	40,000.00
Added Stock (2%)	60,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED JOB COST
 \$1,054,000.00

This is an estimate only, not a contract. This estimate is for completing the job described above, based on our evaluation. Bonds are not included. If required, GC agrees to pay full bond fees at 1.5%.

PREPARED BY

DATE

Boelter *Contract & Design.*

Issue all Contracts and/or Purchase Orders To:
Boelter Contract & Design.
PO Box 1088, Sacramento, CA 92878
Phone: 916-363-2100 Fax: 916-372-1269
Toll Free Phone: 800-959-1844
Toll Free Fax: 800-986-6275
F
F
Federal Tax ID No. 26-0484819
Contractor's License No. 845972

To: Hensel Phelps Estimating

Date: 1/21/14

Quote #:JR013 107

Re: RFQ — California Veterans Home Fresno

WE ARE PLEASED TO QUOTE THE FOLLOWING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT PRODUCTS:

PREP TABLE WITH SINKS	REACH-IN FREEZER
FAUCET FOR PREP TABLE WITH SINK	REACH-IN REFRIGERATOR
DRAINS FOR PREP TABLE WITH SINKS	WORK TABLE WITH SINK
HAND SINK / SIDE SPLASH	FAUCET FOR WORK TABLE WITH SINK
PRE-RINSE FOR DISPOSER	DRAIN FOR WORK TABLE WITH SINK
40 GALLON TILT SKILLET	CHASE
2-DECK CONVECTION OVEN	ICE MACHINE / BIN
EXHAUST HOOD (TYPE-I)	REMOTE CONDENSING UNIT
SEISMIC HANGERS	POT SINK
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM	SINK HEATER
HOT FOOD PAN	MOBILE WORK TABLE
COLD PAN	GLASS RACK DISPENSER
TRAY DISPENSER	COFFEE URN
CONVEYOR TOASTER	WORK COUNTER WITH SINK
MOBILE POT RACK	FAUCET FOR WORK COUNTER WITH SINK
ROLL-THRU REFRIGERATOR	WATER FILLER
GRIDDLE WITH STAND	WORK COUNTER
GAS DISCONNECT FOR GRIDDLE WITH STAND	MOBILE POT RACK
ROLL-THRU HOT CABINET	SECURITY WALL CABINET
PASS SHELF / FRAME	SOILED DISHTABLE / DROP WINDOW
MICROWAVE	DISPOSER
WORK COUNTER	SERVING COUNTER / PASS WINDOW
FAUCETS / DRAINS FOR POT SINK	

Total Base Bid:

\$1,026,000

This proposal includes all addendums.

Specification Section 11 40 00 has been included.

Boelter Contract & Design is not an SBE or DVBE, but will meet contract goal requirements.

Clarification/Exceptions:

Quantities must be verified by G.C. before relying on quotation. Only Items listed will be provided.

All conduits, wiring, electric boxes etc. for hook up of equipment and controls by others.

All structural support of backstops to exposed level trusses without interference from ductwork flight fixtures or other structures.

Please allow 4-6 weeks for submittal drawings.

Prices quoted are valid if an order is received by Boelter Contract & Design on or before for immediate release and for shipment within the shipping estimate as quoted. Hold for Release orders must be reviewed with factory in order to obtain protection.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS QUOTATION:

1. Standard **Boelter Contract & Design** / credit terms apply. Payment terms are Net 30 upon credit approval. On orders requiring multiple shipments or installation services, progress payments are required.
2. On contracts under \$25,000, **no** retention will be withheld. For contracts over \$25,000, retention will be paid within 90 days of final billing.
3. All of the above are subject to published terms and conditions of sales as stated on price list and order verification.
4. All contracts and purchase orders are subject to the approval and acceptance by the home office of this corporation. Once accepted, orders are not subject to cancellation except as to agree to damages not less than 10% of the purchase price.
5. Liquidated damages excluded.
6. The pricing quoted herein has been figured for completion prior to per quarter for escalation for shipments after 90 days include 3% to cost.
7. Allow 8 to 10 weeks for fabrication of material upon receipt of purchase order or completed contract.
8. All material F.O.B. project site and installed per plans and specifications.
9. Sales tax included.
10. All dispensers provided with limited lifetime warranty against breakage.
11. Prep tables with sink provided with limited lifetime warranty against breakage.
12. Loading dock or fork lift truck required for unloading ovens by others.
13. Receiving, unloading and placing equipment in kitchen by GC or others. If unloading is required by Boelter, add \$3000 to contract price.
14. Price does not include Performance and Payment Bond. If required, add 2% to contract price.
15. Price does not include Waiver of Subrogation. If required, add \$500 to contract price.
16. Price does not include Professional Engineering Stamp. If required, add 6,000 to contract price.
17. Disposal of debris in container supplied by G.C. or owner; if none available add \$2,500 to contract price.
18. General Contractor to provide Scissor Lift for Installation of materials.
19. If quantities are decreased or items deleted, or if catalog number and description change, this quotation becomes invalid.
20. All materials quoted herein shall be of standard manufacture according to the latest printed specifications at time of shipment unless otherwise mentioned.
21. The material as quoted is based **on** our interpretation of your specifications submitted. Drawings/specifications will be furnished upon request.

*** Please call Engineering Department for cost quote of engineering stamp.

22. No demolition included.
23. All structural support above and through ceiling by others.
24. Quotation includes attachment of backstops and divider curtains to exposed level trusses without interference from ductwork, light fixtures or other structure.
25. All conduit, wiring, boxes, etc. for hook-up of electric winches and control system by others. Components carry UL rating.
26. All conduit, wiring, boxes, control wiring, electrical hook-up of motors and programming of Power-Touch control system by others.
27. Installation is based on single trip, consecutive days. If product is scheduled for installation at different times a start-up / trip charge will be added to above price.
28. Price quoted is based on a single shipment of equipment. If multiple shipments are required, due to the request of the GC or Owner, additional freight will be charged at actual rate.
29. Installation on split face brick walls will require GC to chip a level surface on which to mount wall bucks/padding.
30. Price excludes vertical movement of equipment.
31. Price excludes wall bolts / blocking.
32. Price excludes any cutting or modification of wall or acoustical treatment.
33. Price excludes patch/paint of existing ceilings / walls after installation.
34. Black primer finish on backstops/divider curtain hardware. The quotation does not include field painting of equipment.
35. Price excludes color / finish other than standard.
36. Owner Controlled Insurance Program noted.

CALIFORNIA VETERANS HOME FRESNO						
FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE						
Kamran						
Item	Manufacturer	Model #	Description	Qty	UM	Ext \$
1	VICTORY	FSA-2D-S1-EW	REACH-IN FREEZER	1	EA	\$ 17,360.15
2	VICTORY	RSA-2D-S1-EW	R/I REFRIGERATOR	1	EA	\$ 15,925.82
3	FABRICATED	S/S	WORKTABLE W/SINK	1	EA	\$ 3,229.86
4	T&S BRASS	B-0231/B-3992-3X	FAUCET & MODULAR WASTE DRAIN	1	EA	\$ 1,202.94
5	FABRICATED	S/S	CHASE	1	EA	\$ 2,145.00
6	SCOTSMAN	EH430SL	ICE MACHINE W/BIN	1	EA	\$ 19,175.31
7	SCOTSMAN	ICVD-1895	REMOTE CONDENSING UNIT	1	EA	included
8	MADE TO DRAIN	CF2436 CORRECTIONAL	FLOOR TROUGH/GRATE	1	EA	\$ 6,179.40
9	ThermalRite	C 8-8 MODULAR 4	WALK-IN COOLER	1	EA	\$ 37,481.93
10	THERMALRITE	XJAM SERIES	MED. TEMP. REFRIGERATION SYSTEM	1	EA	included
11	NEW AGE	CTB SERIES 68-FOUR TIER	SHELVING(29)	2	EA	\$ 58,034.25
12	FABRICATED	S/S	MOBILE WORK TABLE	2	EA	\$ 12,922.88
13	FABRICATED	S/S	PREP TABLE W/SINKS	1	EA	\$ 11,511.08
14	T&S BRASS	B-0231/B-3992-3X	FAUCET & MODULAR WASTE DRAIN	1	EA	\$ 1,202.94
15	CUSTOM	CUSTOM	HAND SINK/SIDE SPLASH	1	EA	\$ 5,618.40
16	MADE TO DRAIN	CF2448 CORRECTIONAL	FLOOR TROUGH/GRATE	1	EA	\$ 10,712.69
17	CLEVELAND	SGL-40-T1/TD2SK	40 GALLON TILT SKILLET	1	EA	\$ 129,125.15
18	VULCAN	SG44	2-DECK CONVECTION OVEN	2	EA	\$ 116,759.09
19	PADLOCK	(4 A UNIT)	PADLOCK	8	EA	\$ 393.60
20	FLANGED FOOT	4 A UNIT	FLANGED FOOT	8	EA	included
21	NEW AGE	PM2460	MOBILE POT RACK	3	EA	\$ 14,247.75
22	VICTORY	RISA-1D-S1-XH	ROLL-THRU REFRIGERATOR	2	EA	\$ 45,431.28
23	VULCAN	972RX	GRIDDLE W/STAND	2	EA	\$ 75,556.24
24	VICTORY	HISA-2D-1	ROLL-THRU HOT CABINET	3	EA	\$ 45,889.95
25	FABRICATED	S/S	PASS SHELF/FRAME	2	EA	\$ 4,045.72
26	AMANA (ACP)	RFS12TS	MICROWAVE OVEN	2	EA	\$ 4,381.73
27	FABRICATED	S/S	WORK COUNTER	2	EA	\$ 10,379.36
28	HATCO	TK-100	CONVEYOR TOASTER	2	EA	\$ 8,415.66
29	CADDY	CM-1418-C	TRAY DISPENSER	8	EA	\$ 33,411.48
30	DELFIELD	N8746N	COLD PAN	6	EA	\$ 36,406.84

Kamran						
Item	Manufacturer	Model #	Description	Qty	UM	Ext \$
31	DELFIELD	N8168NB	HOT FOOD PAN	2	EA	\$ 6,651.29
32	DELFIELD	N8768N	HOT FOOD PAN	2	EA	\$ 8,530.23
33	FABRICATED	S/S	SERVING COUNTER/PASS WINDOW	1	EA	\$ 23,751.32
34	FABRICATED	S/S	SERVING COUNTER/PASS WINDOW	1	EA	\$ 23,751.32
35	In-Sink Erator	FD500+BUILDUP	DISPOSER/PRE-RINSE	1	EA	\$ 4,249.01
36	T&S BRASS	B-0133/B-0109	FAUCET @ PREP TABLE W/SINKS	1	EA	\$ 615.00
37	FABRICATED	S/S	POT SINK	1	EA	\$ 9,770.98
38	T&S BRASS	B-0231/B-3992-3X	(2)FAUCET & (3)MODULAR WASTE DRAIN	2	EA	\$ 1,722.00
39	HATCO	3CS-9B	SINK HEATER	1	EA	\$ 2,827.28
40	CURTIS	RU-1000	COFFEE URN	2	EA	\$ 22,976.90
41	FABRICATED	S/S	WORK COUNTER W/SINK	2	EA	\$ 7,182.22
42	T&S BRASS	B-201	FAUCET W/CRUMB CUP WASTE	2	EA	\$ 492.00
43	RANDELL	9530	WATER FILLER	2	EA	\$ 1,764.38
44	NIC	BY OWNER	BEVERAGE DISPENSER			\$ -
45	FABRICATED	S/S(48" x 15"x 36" high with sh	WORK COUNTER	2	EA	\$ 7,574.10
46	NEW AGE	PM2460	MOBILE POT RACK	2	EA	\$ 2,574.63
47	FABRICATED	S/S	SECURITY WALL CABINET	1	EA	\$ 3,584.10
48	IN-Sink Erator	SS-500-18-MRS	DISPOSER/PRE-RINSE	2	EA	\$ 7,898.03
49	T&S BRASS	B-0133/B-0109	PRE-RINSE W/WALL BRACKET & VACUUM BREAKER	2	EA	\$ 1,015.00
			INSTALLATION			\$ 113,404
	***SUBTOTALS		Sub Total			\$ 977,480
			Furnish, install, delivery, & tax - included			Included
			Include anchorage of kitchen/food service equipment & fixtures (fixed and/or mobile)			Included

Kamran						
Item	Manufacturer	Model #	Description	Qty	UM	Ext \$
	Union Contractor and Prevailing wages have been Included.		Kitchen/food service equipment subcontractor to have all other work from point of connection. MEP subcontractors to have single point of connection (on equipment itself) to all kitchen/food service equipment.			on bid form
			TOTAL			\$ 977,480
			ADD ALTERNATES:			
			BIM			\$12,000.00
			DESIGN ASSIST SERVICES			8,000.00
			COST OF BONDS			1.5% OF TOTAL
			OCIP and Addendums confirmed			
			Gas Disconnect included above			
			EXCLUSIONS:			
			Vent/ duct connections, exhaust make up air fans			
			Any MEP connections/interconnections			
			Concrete, grouting, curbs, embeds, coring, cutting,			
			Exhaust Hoods and Fire Suppression Systems			
			Support structures for hand hanger			
			wall backing, roof work, trenching, Overhead coiling doors			
			Structural / seismic calculations			
			Any other work than shown in section 11 40 00			

Kitchen Equipment





January 25, 2014

**BID QUOTATION
CALIFORNIA VETERANS HOME FRESNO
FRESNO, CA**

Gentlemen:

We do hereby submit our price quotation for the above referenced project. The quotation is per plans and specifications, furnished and installed, with tax (8.25%) and bond (1%) which is not included. All floor and wall tile as shown is included.

09 30 13

Ceramic Tile

Total Base Bid

\$1,320,000

Inclusions:

- Ceramic Tile Installation
- Epoxy Grout at Floors
- Joint Sealants
- Mortar Setting Beds
- Waterproofing Pans at Showers
- Crack Isolation Membrane
- Expansion Joints
- Grout Sealer
- Floor Prep
- Mortar Over Waterproofing
- Warranty
- OCIP
- Addendums

Exclusions:

- Floor Protection
- Punchlist repairs
- Water Test
- Wall Grout
- Stock Material

If you should have any questions regarding this bid, please feel free to call.

Very truly yours,
Commercial Ceramic Inc.

Foley

Flooring

8800 East Civic Center Drive

Palo Cedro, CA

557-651-2829

January 21, 2014

Hensel Phelps

Re: California Veteran's Home Fresno

Foley Flooring is pleased to submit the following flooring quote for the above referenced project per your plans.

Ceramic tile installation \$1,414,000

ALTERNATE:

Polymer grout substitution for epoxy grout \$23,000

INCLUSIONS:

Labor, material, equipment and supervision, including all applicable taxes required to complete the project.

Tile installation per specification 09 30 13

2 year manufacturer warranty

2% added stock

NOTES:

Assumes trash bins to be furnished by General Contractor at no charge.

Assumes all work done during normal working hours.

Assumes materials stocked during normal working hours with use of elevator at no charge.

Assumes parking provided at no charge.

Assumes all waterproofing at shower pans by others.

Assumes Prevailing Wages

Assumes floor protection by others.

Assumes addendums and OCIP included.

Assumes crack isolation membrane below floors and grout sealer.

Assumes all testing for tile scope.

Assumes all epoxy grout and punch list repairs.

Validity: 45 days from date of proposal.

Permit/fees by GC.

Tax Included @ 8.25%

Bond Included @ 2%

Assumes multiple move ins for separate structures

Please allow 10-14 days for scheduling, from our receipt of a Notice to Proceed.

If you have any questions or require clarification of any sort, please contact me.

Sincerely,
Foley Flooring

Matthew Sylliaasen, President

TriMark
FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT PROPOSAL
Monday, January 20, 2014

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	POSTED MANUFACTURER	MODEL NUMBER	QTY.	UNIT AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
000						
001	REACH-IN FREEZER	TRUE	STA2F-2S	1	7,319	7,319
002	EXHAUST HOOD (TYPE-I)	STREIVOR AIR SYSTEMS	WCFS-CR 250 150 51 30	1	11,084	11,084
003	SEISMIC HANGERS & S/S CLOSURES FOR EX	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	LOT	788	788
004	MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION SYSTEM	THERMALRITE (REFRIGERAT	HEATCRAFT MOZ020M63CFT / CLIMATE CONTROL I	1	3,094	3,094
005	WORK TABLE WITH SINK	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	1	1,213	1,213
006	FAUCET FOR WORK TABLE WITH SINK	T&S	B-0231 / B-0230-K	1	130	130
007	CHASE	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	1	462	462
008	HOT FOOD PAN	RANDELL	95603N	2	3,752	7,504
009	REMOTE CONDENSING UNIT	HOSHIZAKI	URC22F / R404-55610	1	1,446	1,446
010	FLOOR TROUGH / GRATE	MADE TO DRAIN (C/O D.E.S.)	CF2436 CORRECTIONAL	1	2,510	2,510
011	WALK-IN COOLER	THERMALRITE (WALK-IN)	CUSTOM WALK-IN	1	13,557	13,557
012	MOBILE WORK TABLE	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	2	4,976	9,952
013	PREP TABLE WITH SINKS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	1	5,738	5,738
014	FAUCET FOR PREP TABLE WITH SINK	T&S	B-0231 / B-0230-K	1	260	260
015	DRAINS FOR PREP TABLE WITH SINKS	T&S	B-3992-3X	2	560	1,120
016	HAND SINK / SIDE SPLASH	ADVANCE TABCO	7-PS-747 / 7-PS-17	1	3,417	3,417
017	FLOOR TROUGH / GRATE	MADE TO DRAIN (C/O D.E.S.)	CF2448 CORRECTIONAL	1	4,360	4,360
018	40 GALLON TILT SKILLET	VULCAN (STEAM)	VG40 / BPD0V-1	1	31,828	31,828
019	2-DECK CONVECTION OVEN	VULCAN (CONVECTION OVE	SG44D	2	52,192	104,384
020	EXHAUST HOOD (TYPE-I)	STREIVOR AIR SYSTEMS	WCFS-CR 250 180 54 30	1	12,629	12,629
021	SEISMIC HANGERS & S/S CLOSURES FOR EX	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	LOT	788	788
022	FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM	STREIVOR AIR SYSTEMS / P	KITCHEN KNIGHT II	1	11,615	11,615
023	EXHAUST HOOD (TYPE-I)	STREIVOR AIR SYSTEMS	WCFS-CR 250 150 51 30	1	11,084	11,084
024	SEISMIC HANGERS & S/S CLOSURES FOR EX	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	LOT	788	788
025	WATER FILLER	RANDELL	9530	2	616	1,232
026	WORK COUNTER	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	2	6,016	12,032
027	MOBILE POT RACK	NEW AGE (SHELVING)	PM2460	2	1,014	2,028
028	DISPOSER	IN-SINK-ERATOR	SS-500-6-MRS	2	7,148	14,296
029	PRE-RINSE FOR DISPOSER	T&S	B-0133 / B-0230-K / B-0109-01 / B-0970-FEZ	2	694	1,388
030	SECURITY WALL CABINET	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	1	1,460	1,460
031	REACH-IN REFRIGERATOR	TRUE	STA2R-2S	1	5,943	5,943
032	MOBILE POT RACK	NEW AGE (SHELVING)	PM2460	3	6,084	18,252
033	SHELVING	NEW AGE (SHELVING)	CTB SERIES 68 - FOUR TIER	2	12,383	24,766
034	WORK COUNTER WITH SINK	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	2	6,762	13,524
035	ICE MACHINE / BIN	HOSHIZAKI	KM1900SRH / B900SF / 4HHS-2032 / LP6F / 9320-53H	1	7,331	7,331
036	GRIDDLE WITH STAND	VULCAN (RANGE)	972RX	2	30,840	61,680
037	GAS DISCONNECT FOR GRIDDLE WITH STAND	DORMONT	1675KIT2S48PS	4	864	3,456
038	PASS SHELF / FRAME	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	2	1,460	2,920
039	MICROWAVE	PANASONIC	NE-12523	2	1,680	3,360
040	WORK COUNTER	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	2	6,352	12,704
041	TRAY DISPENSER	CADDY	CM-1418-C	8	10,384	83,072
042	HOT FOOD PAN	RANDELL	95602N	2	2,660	5,320
043	DRAIN FOR WORK TABLE WITH SINK	T&S	B-3992-3X	1	141	141
044	DISPOSER	IN-SINK-ERATOR	SS-500-18B-MRS	1	3,734	3,734
045	SINK HEATER	HATCO	3CS-9B	1	1,118	1,118
046	PRE-RINSE FOR DISPOSER	T&S	B-0133 / B-0109-01 / B-0970-FEZ	1	323	323
047	POT SINK	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	1	3,764	3,764
048	FAUCETS FOR POT SINK	T&S	B-0231 / B-0230-K	2	260	520
049	EXHAUST HOOD (TYPE-I)	STREIVOR AIR SYSTEMS	WCFS-CR 250 180 54 30	1	12,629	12,629
050	SEISMIC HANGERS & S/S CLOSURES FOR EX	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	LOT	788	788
051	DRAINS FOR POT SINK	T&S	B-3992-3X	3	420	1,260
052	GLASS RACK DISPENSER	CADDY	CM-2020-C	8	10,384	83,072
053	CONVEYOR TOASTER	HATCO	TK-100	2	3,714	7,428
054	COFFEE URN	WILBUR CURTIS	RU-1000	2	9,372	18,744
055	FAUCET FOR WORK COUNTER WITH SINK	T&S	B-0201	2	220	440
056	ROLL-THRU HOT CABINET	TRUE	STA2HRT-2S-2S	3	22,161	66,483
057	SOILED DISHTABLE / DROP WINDOW	CUSTOM STAINLESS	CUSTOM STAINLESS	1	9,198	9,198

EQUIPMENT TOTAL (TAXABLE) :	\$	731,476
INBOUND FREIGHT, RECEIVING, STAGING & DELIVERY TO JOBSITE (TAXABLE) :		29,672
EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION (SET-IN PLACE) (TAXABLE) :		48,000
INSTALLATION OF HOODS, WALK-INS, REFRIGERATION SYSTEMS, FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS & WARRANTIES (NON TAXABLE) :		98,000
ESTIMATED SALES TAX ON EQUIPMENT, FREIGHT, RECEIVING, STAGING & DELIVERY & EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION (@ 8.00 %) :		58,518
GRAND TOTAL :	\$	965,666

PERFORMANCE BOND (IF REQUIRED) ADD :	\$	9,657
BOND RATE: 1.00%		

TriMark
FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT PROPOSAL
Monday, January 20, 2014

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	POSTED MANUFACTURER	MODEL NUMBER	QTY.	UNIT AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TOTAL WITH BOND:					\$	975,323

- * SEISMIC INSTALLATION BASED UPON PREVAILING-WAGE LABOR (NON-UNION)
- * FINAL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & MECHANICAL CONNECTIONS BY OTHERS
- * EXCLUDED SERVING COUNTER PASS WINDOWS, FINAL SINK CONNECTIONS, PLUGS FOR DISHWASHER, AND WATER FILTERS.
- * PAYMENT TERMS TO BE NEGOTIATED, INCLUSIVE OF PAYMENTS FOR MATERIALS STORED OFFSITE
- * PRICING VALID FOR SIXTY (60) DAYS FROM DATE OF PROPOSAL
- * NOTES:
 - * ADD FOR BIM MODELING, IF REQUIRED: \$10,000
 - * NO SBE OR DVBE PARTICIPATION IS AVAILABLE AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS BID

Creative Design Flooring, Inc.

Peckham, CA

HUBzone Small Business

Bid Proposal

Phone: 559-443-3905

Fax: N/A

Project : California Veterans Home Fresno

Price : Creative Design Flooring, Inc. proposes to furnish labor, and materials to install ceramic tile flooring listed under inclusions at the above referenced project.

Inclusions :

09 30 13	Supply labor and material to install ceramic tile.	\$625,000
	Supply labor and material to install waterproofing pans at showers.	\$220,000
	Minor floor prep is included to aid with tile floor scope only.	Included
	Supply labor and material for joint sealants and grout sealer.	\$105,000
	Supply labor and material for mortar beds.	Included
	Supply labor and material for epoxy grout at walls.	Included
	Supply labor and material for polymer grout at floors.	Included
	Supply labor and material to install crack isolation membrane.	\$127,000
	Supply labor and material for expansion joints.	\$54,000
	Added stock and mockups included per project specifications.	

Bond Rate 1.50%

TOTAL **\$1,572,800**

Alternate: Polymer Grout in lieu of epoxy grout. **-\$11,227**

Exclusions : Demo
Patching
Floor leveling
Patterns, borders and accents not shown on drawings
Waxing, sealant and vacuuming
Dumpsters
Bond Cost
Sales Tax

Qualifications: All progress payments must be made in Cash. OCIP cost has been deducted from above pricing.
Our company is a Union group and prevailing wages have been incorporated above.
Addendums have been received and included.
Access flooring not included.

This proposal is good until subcontract negotiations begin.

Signed :

Justine Stetson

"Slick" Justine Stetson

Date : 23-Jan-14

Visalia Ceramic Tile

Date: February 2, 2014
Project: California Veterans Home Fresno
To: Hensel Phelps
Tel: (559)651-2925 Fax: (559)852-0218

Attn: Mr. GLEN SHIIHARA
Sections: CERAMIC TILE

From: Visalia Ceramic Tile

By: Mike Martinho

Dear GLEN:

Please find our Proposal for the above project for your review and comments. In case you have any questions do not hesitate to call me at the above phone number.

BEST REGARDS
Mike Martinho

Mike Martinho

Visalia Ceramic Tile proposes to perform all work as described and priced in Exhibit A. All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specification submitted by the owners. Should any conflict occur between this proposal and or bid documents or any other plans that may exist this proposal shall take precedence. Prices of this proposal are valid for 30 days only, and may change without notice. Any alteration or deviation from original specifications and plans provided to us at the time of bidding will be executed upon written orders by the owners or their representatives. Visalia Ceramic tile is DVBE and Micro Business Certified in the state of California.

"EXHIBIT A"

1. Furnish all material.	Yes	6. Workman Comp / Liab Ins._	Yes
2. Furnish fabrication	Yes	7. State Contractors License 788854	Yes
3. Furnish installation	Yes	8. Bondable/ 1% included	Yes
4. Bidding per plans and specs	Yes	9. Engineering and shop drawings	Yes
5. Tax included	Yes	10. Prevailing Wage	Yes

SCOPE OF WORK AND INCLUSIONS:

ALL CERAMIC TILE WORK PER PLAN AND SPEC. ALL CERAMIC TILE TO BE GROUP ONE DAL TILE.

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR TILE WORK	\$1,377,775.00
TOTAL FOR MORTAR BEDS	\$9,800.00
TOTAL FOR WATERPROOFING	\$34,343.00

EXCLUSION:

- 1. Added Stock**
- 2. Epoxy Grout @ Walls**